
Federal Contract Opportunities Update

Notices for February 10-16, 2020 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between February 10-16, 2020
that pertain to hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination,
and related environmental topics. However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on
these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification
of solicitation amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

LEAD ABATEMENT (SRCSGT) 
SOL: Abatement01 
DUE: Feb 20, 2020 
NAICS: 562910. This sources sought seeks statements of interest and capability from small
businesses. This notice is NOT a request for quotes or offers. The work consists of furnishing
all labor, equipment, tools, appliances, transportation, materials, disposal and all
documentation associated with the project for lead abatement of the Facility 159 small arms
firing ranges, including but not limited to performing filter/maintence (filters supplied by the
180th FW Toledo CE); following all EPA/OHSA/DOT/180th regulations for handling,
transportation and disposal of filters and debris associated with the small arms range
contract; removing the material off base with coordination of environmental personnel at the
180th FW; performing any actions required from the 180th Safety office and the 180th Bio
office; and scheduling the day of work with CE 7 days prior. Work must be completed in
2-day total contract. STATEMENTS OF INTEREST AND CAPABILITY MUST BE RECEIVED BY
11:00 AM ET ON FEBRUARY 20, 2020. The 180th Fighter Wing will be requesting a site visit
to reduce the possibility of confusion with the requirement. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/3bbe7d4857be4087b173ba390c57d539/view 
Posted: Feb 10, 2020 
SPONSOR: Dept of the Army, KO FOR OHANG, 2660 S Eber Rd, Swanton, OH. 

HAZARDOUS WASTE/RECYCLING SERVICES IN SAN JUAN, PR AND USVI (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 697DCK-20-R-00185 
DUE: Feb 20, 2020 
NAICS: 562211. The FAA has a requirement for nonhazardous, hazardous waste treatment
and FEA wastes/material/disposal/recycling for the following facilities in the USVI and San
Juan, PR: (1) St Thomas Air Traffic Control Tower (STT) (ATCT) 1 John Brewers Bay, Charlotte
Amalie, VI, 00802; (2) St Croix (STX) ATCT Christiansted, St. Croix, VI 00820; and (3) San
Juan Center Radar Approach Control (CERAP) 5000 Carretera #190 Carolina PR, 00979. The
purpose of this market survey is to determine the market conditions for hazardous waste
disposal companies that can provide services at the above locations. The results of the market
survey will be used to determine the appropriate business size set-aside for the requirement.
STATEMENTS OF INTEREST AND CAPABILITY ARE DUE BY 5:00 PM ET ON THURSDAY,
FEBRUARY 20, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/ec0392688d774c309e415102c01875d0/view 
Posted: Feb 12, 2020 
SPONSOR: Federal Aviation Administration, FAA SW Regional Office, Fort Worth, Texas. 

IGF::OT::IGF AREA 2D TRANSFORMER PROJECT (COMBINE) 
SOL: 140F0320Q0013 
DUE: Feb 21, 2020 
NAICS: 562910. THIS PROCUREMENT IS A 100% WOMAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS
SET-ASIDE, NAICS code 562910, size standard 750 employees. The Fish and Wildlife Service,
Region 3, Crab Orchard National Wildlife Refuge (Marion, IL) is requesting a quote to remove
21 transformers, concrete slab, fencing around transformers, poles associated with
pole-mounted transformers, and wires to next poles. Period of Performance is date of award

  1 of 6 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for February 10-16, 2020

https://fbo.gov/
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/3bbe7d4857be4087b173ba390c57d539/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/ec0392688d774c309e415102c01875d0/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


to August 1, 2020. QUOTES MUST BE RECEIVED BY 3:00 PM CT ON FEBRUARY 21, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/b0ec2a1a94304dc1b9502d6d63b56c46/view 
Posted: Feb 12, 2020 
SPONSOR: Dept. of Interior, Fish and Wildlife Service, Bloomington, MN. 

S222--LOW-LEVEL RADIOACTIVE WASTE DISPOSAL - TIERED EVALUATION SMALL BUSINESS
(COMBINE) 
SOL: 36C24820Q0256 
DUE: Feb 21, 2020 
NAICS: 562112. THIS ACQUISITION IS BEING CONDUCTED USING A TIERED EVALUATION
METHOD OF QUOTES FROM SMALL BUSINESS TYPES, also known as a cascading evaluation
of quotes. The RFQ gives preference to Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned and Veteran-Owned
Small Business concerns. The purpose of this solicitation is to acquire services for low-level
radioactive waste removal in a firm-fixed-price contract for a period of performance of one
base year and four 12-month options. The primary place of performance is the Bruce W.
Carter, Miami VA Medical Center, 1201 16th Street, Miami, FL 33125. OFFERS ARE DUE BY
5:00 PM ET ON FEBRUARY 21, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/169f6c6125cb4c8281c38366ff7168aa/view 
Posted: Feb 11, 2020 
SPONSOR: Dept of Veterans Affairs, 248-Network Contract Office 8 (36C248), Tampa, FL. 

HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL SERVICES (COMBINE) 
SOL: RFQ-20-Q-71352 
DUE: Feb 24, 2020 
NAICS: 562112. THIS ACQUISITION IS SET ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESSES under NAICS
code 562112. The Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC), Office of Acquisition
Services (OAS), on behalf of the National Institute for Occupational Safety and Health
(NIOSH) in Morgantown, WV, intends to award a firm-fixed-price purchase order to a
contractor for Hazardous Chemical Waste Disposal Services. NIOSH Morgantown generates on
average 500 lbs of Hazardous Waste per month. NIOSH Morgantown requires a Hazardous
Waste pickup 3-4 times per year. Most of the hazardous waste is shipped in a Lab-Pack
configuration, small containers that the contractor is expected to pack into their drums or
other overpack containers. Period of performance: one base year and four option years.
OFFERS ARE DUE BY 5:00 PM ET ON FEBRUARY 24, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/66540b5101ce480e9840c5cfba95dcc5/view 
Posted: Feb 13, 2020 
SPONSOR: Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, Atlanta, GA. 

ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (SRCSGT) 
SOL: N0016720Q0011 
DUE: Feb 28, 2020 
NAICS: 562910. The Naval Surface Warfare Center Carderock in West Bethesda, MD, is
issuing this sources sought synopsis as a means of conducting market research to identify
interested and qualified Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Small Businesses (SDVOSB) that
have the capability to provide environmental, industrial hygiene and asbestos-related
services. NSWC Carderock seeks to evaluate the potential for a Set-Aside procurement under
NAICS code 562910. RESPONSES ARE DUE BY 2:00 PM ET ON FEBRUARY 28, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/aba5157f8f5c44069aa0907ab7148634/view 
Posted: Feb 14, 2020 
SPONSOR: NAVSEA Warfare Center, NSWC Carderock, Bethesda, MD. 

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES [VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN MAINE] 
SOL: N4008520Q2520 
DUE: Mar 02, 2020 
NAICS: 541380. THIS PROCUREMENT IS SET ASIDE FOR WOMAN-OWNED SMALL
BUSINESSES under NAICS code 541380 (Laboratory Testing), small business size standard
$16.5M. This is a new requirement and will be a combination firm-fixed-price and IDIQ
service-type contract. Contractor shall provide all labor, management, supervision, tools,
material, and equipment required to perform environmental services at the following locations
in Maine: PNSY - Kittery; NSA Cutler; NSA Prospect Harbor; SERE School - Rangeley; and
Great Pond Adventure Center - Aurora. The intent of 1800000 Environmental is to specify the
environmental requirements, which primarily consist of the following services: Water

  2 of 6 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for February 10-16, 2020

https://beta.sam.gov/opp/b0ec2a1a94304dc1b9502d6d63b56c46/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/169f6c6125cb4c8281c38366ff7168aa/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/66540b5101ce480e9840c5cfba95dcc5/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/aba5157f8f5c44069aa0907ab7148634/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


sampling, testing and laboratory services, service orders for inspection, sampling and
laboratory analysis of potentially hazardous materials (asbestos, paint, building material,
waste materials, heavy metals etc) with the intent of identifying and characterizing the
material for management and/or disposal. Contractor shall perform environmental services to
support the installation's environmental programs to ensure compliance with applicable
federal, state, and local statutes and regulations, and with DoD and Navy policies, instructions
and guidance. Contractors are required to review the entire solicitation package before
submitting questions. Period of performance will be determined at the time of award, but it is
anticipated to be 1 June 2020 - 31 May 2021 for the base year, total period of performance
not to exceed 60 months. All requests for information are due no later than 2:00 pm ET on
Tuesday, February 18, 2020. The solicitation document is posted in a protected file on
beta.sam. OFFERS ARE DUE BY MARCH 2, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/4f7a26cf387c4ea3b641326c1b069105/view 
Posted: Feb 13, 2020 
SPONSOR: NAVFAC Mid-Atlantic, Naval Facilities Engineering CMD MID LANT, Norfolk, VA. 

DOE OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT BUSINESS OPPORTUNITIES FORUM - 3-2020
(SNOTE) 
SOL: EM_BUSINESS_OPPORTUNITIES_FORUM_3-2020 
DUE: Mar 6, 2020 
NAICS: 562910. The next Office of Environmental Management Business Opportunities Forum
is scheduled for March 10, 2020, from 10:00 AM to 11:35 AM (Arizona, MT). Topics will
include a discussion on status of ongoing and upcoming procurement opportunities. Join
DOE-EM at the event to learn the latest news on doing business with the agency. The event
will be held in Exhibit Hall 4, Phoenix Convention Center during the Waste Management
Conference. Attendees on site must be registered for the conference and be in possession of a
conference badge to gain access; however, EM will also be offering WebEx capability for those
not attending the conference. There is no fee to attend via WebEx. Information on connecting
via the web will be sent out prior to the forum to those who pre-register for the WebEx to
receive the connection information. REGISTER TO ATTEND VIA WEBEX BY MARCH 6, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/1ba00b9759984d6aba9e7a6e711eab54/view 
Posted: Feb 13, 2020 
SPONSOR: U.S. DOE, Office of Environmental Management Business Center, Cincinnati, OH. 

ASBESTOS ABATEMENT, DEMOLITION - BUILDING 31 (SOL) 
SOL: 140A0420R0003 
DUE: Mar 10, 2020 
NAICS: 562910. THIS PROCUREMENT IS 100% SET-ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESS under
NAICS code 562910 for services to abate material containing asbestos and lead-based paint
and for selective demolition of walls, ceilings, partitions, and windows of building 31 at Wind
River Agency, Fort Washakie, Wyoming. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 3:00 PM MT ON MARCH 10,
2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/0dd2fe19d5a94c5db79ff5fa3988f189/view 
Posted: Feb 13, 2020 
SPONSOR: Bureau of Indian Affairs and Bureau of Indian Education, Rocky Mountain Region,
Billings, MT. 

BASE KETCHIKAN HOUSING ENVIRONMENTAL RISK ASSESSMENT (COMBINE) 
SOL: 70Z045-20-Q-PZR73900 
DUE: Mar 12, 2020 
NAICS: 541620. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE under NAICS
code 541620. The U.S. Coast Guard has a requirement for Alaska State-Certified Contractor
services to Conduct Environmental Risk Assessments At Coast Guard Housing Sites located in
Juneau, Sitka, Petersburg, and Ketchikan, Alaska. Provide all professional services necessary
to conduct a thorough risk assessment in accordance with EPA and HUD guidelines for 73
housing units/areas at Juneau, Sitka, Petersburg, and Ketchikan for asbestos-containing
materials (ACM), lead-based paint (LBP) and radon. The risk assessments must include an
on-site investigation to determine the presence, type, severity, and location of LBP, ACM, and
Radon hazards (including lead hazards in paint, dust, and soil) and provide suggested ways to
control them. The risk assessments shall be legally performed only by a certified risk
assessor. The risk assessment shall include the home interior and exterior areas out to the
drip line of the home. Period of Performance: Assessment of all 73 units to begin upon notice

  3 of 6 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for February 10-16, 2020

https://beta.sam.gov/opp/4f7a26cf387c4ea3b641326c1b069105/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/1ba00b9759984d6aba9e7a6e711eab54/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/0dd2fe19d5a94c5db79ff5fa3988f189/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


of contract award. All assessments and field work shall be completed within 30 calendar days
of contract award date. Final reports shall be delivered within 30 calendar days of final
housing unit assessment, not to exceed 60 calendar days from award of contract. QUOTES
ARE DUE BY 1159 ALASKA TIME ON MARCH 12, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/be29b09a3e964cecb37a854bab20fe33/view 
Posted: Feb 11, 2020 
SPONSOR: U.S. Coast Guard, Base Ketchikan(00035), Alaska. 

JBLM DPW ANALYTICAL LABORATORY TESTING SERVICES (SOL) 
SOL: 47QFAA20R0001 
DUE: Mar 12, 2020 
NAICS: 541380. THIS ACQUISITION IS UNRESTRICTED under NAICS code 541380
(Laboratory Services). This firm-fixed-price IDIQ contract is for analytical services support for
JBLM. In executing environmental sampling and monitoring under requirements of RCRA,
TSCA, CAA, CWA, and SDWA in addition to environmental permits issued to the installation,
JBLM has need for analytical laboratories to provide timely chemical analysis of the following
generic categories of matrices: soil/sludge, compost, wastewater, stormwater, drinking water,
biosolids, and air. The objective of this contract is to obtain chemical data that is technically
valid, of known quality, and legally defensible, that will meet or exceed the required
project-specific Data Quality Objectives. Due to sample hold times for analysis, the Prime
Contractor must own at least one testing laboratory located within 50 miles of JBLM Main Gate
at 2012 Liggett Ave. The term of this contract will be one year from the date of award with a
one year option. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 4 PM PT ON MARCH 12, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/fa306e81d939468eb94579e2bb68779b/view 
Posted: Feb 11, 2020 
SPONSOR: General Services Administration, Federal Acquisition Service, Auburn, WA. 

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY SERVICES AT JOINT BASE LEWIS MCCHORD, WA (SOL) 
SOL: W912DW20R0003 
DUE: Mar 12, 2020 
NAICS: 541620. THIS PROCUREMENT IS A COMPETITIVE 8(A) SET-ASIDE, NAICS code
541620, Size Standard $16.5M. The requirement is for a non-personal services
firm-fixed-price contract to provide Environmental Quality (EQ) Services at Joint Base
Lewis-McChord (JBLM), Washington. Contractor shall provide all trained personnel,
equipment, supplies, facilities, transportation, tools, materials, supervision, and other items
and non-personal services necessary to provide environmental compliance support activities
necessary to support JBLM Public Works Environmental Department (PW-ED). The Army EQ
Program includes three program areas: Compliance, Conservation, and Pollution Prevention
(P2), and PW-ED is responsible for managing and executing requirements in these EQ
Program areas at JBLM. The overall scope of the work is to provide environmental compliance
support activities necessary to support JBLM's PW-ED environmental compliance
requirements. The scope of services also includes limited environmental cleanup program
support as well as advising public works and installation command regarding significant
regulatory, technical, and/or compliance aspects of the various environmental programs at
JBLM. Period of performance shall be for a base period of 10 months and four optional periods
of 12 months each. RESPONSES ARE DUE BY 2:00 PM PT ON MARCH 12, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/b73f23070fb1427d94857c325ef9ddc7/view 
Posted: Feb 12, 2020 
SPONSOR: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Seattle District, WA. 

SILVIO CONTE NWR ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (SOL) 
SOL: 140F0520Q0032 
DUE: Mar 13, 2020 
NAICS: 562910. THIS PROCUREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The work to
be accomplished under this contract at the Silvio Conte National Wildlife Refuge, Middlesex
County, CT, consists of the removal and disposal of all asbestos-containing material from 311
Injun Hollow Road and 321 Injun Hollow Road, Haddam, CT. The plan is to have the
structures demolished following abatement, so no particular care need be taken to preserve
them during abatement. Project magnitude is between $25,000 and $100,000. The work will
commence within 15 days of Notice to Proceed and be completed within 30 days. RESPONSES
ARE DUE BY 12:00 NOON ET ON FRIDAY, MARCH 13, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/deaa53bd48d84c22af4f5fd158e62652/view 

  4 of 6 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for February 10-16, 2020

https://beta.sam.gov/opp/be29b09a3e964cecb37a854bab20fe33/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/fa306e81d939468eb94579e2bb68779b/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/b73f23070fb1427d94857c325ef9ddc7/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/deaa53bd48d84c22af4f5fd158e62652/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


Posted: Feb 12, 2020 
SPONSOR: U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Northeast Regional Office, Hadley, MA. 

FOLLOW-ON ENVIRONMENTAL A&E SERVICES, FAA-MMAC (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 6973GH-20-ENVAE 
DUE: Mar 13, 2020 
NAICS: 541620. This notice constitutes a market survey for a follow-on requirement to
perform Environmental Architecture and Engineering Services for the Federal Aviation
Administration. This effort is currently under contract. The FAA Mike Monroney Aeronautical
Center has a requirement for environmental architecture and engineering (A&E) services
under NAICS code 541620 (Environmental Consulting Services), size standard $16.5M.
Prospective activities include field investigations; surveys; production of plans, specifications,
studies, calculations & estimates; preparation of worker health and safety, sampling, and
other plans; field sampling (including groundwater, soil, sediment, surface water and air);
laboratory analyses, and detailed countermeasure plans; noise evaluations; industrial waste
water pretreatment; air quality (including indoor air quality and air emissions inventories);
environmental impact statements under NEPA; environmental site assessments under
CERCLA; hazardous material storage and handling; groundwater assessments; SARA Title III
program; PCB abatement; pollution prevention opportunity assessment; environmental
compliance audits; drinking water quality analysis and treatment; remediation of air, soil,
sediment, groundwater and/or surface water contamination, using green and sustainable
remediation; and attention to environmental contaminants of emerging concern, including
per-and polyfluoroalkyl substances. The FAA contemplates awarding an IDIQ follow-on
contract that will include option provisions to renew for four one-year periods. It is anticipated
the contract will include time-and-materials type pricing. The FAA will review the responses to
this market survey; the survey results will assist the FAA to determine the extent of the
requirement that might be set aside for small businesses, socially and economically
disadvantaged small businesses, 8(a), service-disabled veteran-owned small businesses, and
woman-owned small businesses. RESPONSES TO THIS MARKET SURVEY MUST BE RECEIVED
BY 4:00 PM CT ON FRIDAY, MARCH 13, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/33e9c37d6f7547728fe6e4741243522f/view 
Posted: Feb 13, 2020 
SPONSOR: Federal Aviation Administration, 6973GH Franchise Acquisition Services,
Oklahoma City, OK. 

CLEAN SMALL ARMS FIRING RANGE (COMBINE) 
SOL: FA6656-20-Q-0001 
DUE: Mar 27, 2020 
NAICS: 562910. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE under NAICS
code 562910. Contractor shall achieve removal, cleaning, and analysis to effectively identify
all waste streams and provide proper containerization, labelling, marking, manifesting,
transportation and disposal of lead particulates, smokeless gun power, and other
miscellaneous ceiling and target debris located at the 910th Youngstown Air Reserve Station
Small Arms Firing Range. The range is an indoor small-arms range consisting of 21 covered
firing points and a bullet-trap dust collection system, plus outdoor drums and containers.
QUOTES MUST BE RECEIVED BY THE 910TH CONTRACTING OFFICE BY 1:00 PM ET ON
MARCH 27, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/1b217784c5e342759ac818eaf00fd110/view 
Posted: Feb 11, 2020 
SPONSOR: Dept of the Air Force, Youngstown Air Reserve Station, Vienna, OH. 

BRAC ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION OPTIMIZATION SERVICES (BECOS) - NORCAL REGION
(SOL) SOL FA8903-20-R-0014 
DUE: Apr 13, 2020 
NAICS: 562910. THIS ACQUISITION IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE under NAICS
code 562910. Contractor shall provide all management, tools, supplies, equipment, and labor
necessary to perform the Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) Environmental Construction
and Optimization Services (BECOS) requirements. The BECOS requirements are follow-on
contracts to current BRAC environmental remediation activities at BRAC installations. These
performance-based remediation efforts support the AFCEC mission and enhance BRAC
program capabilities. PROPOSALS ARE DUE BY 1:00 PM CT ON APRIL 13, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/99db1899a8774d198da8674b27940e48/view 

  5 of 6 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for February 10-16, 2020

https://beta.sam.gov/opp/deaa53bd48d84c22af4f5fd158e62652/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/33e9c37d6f7547728fe6e4741243522f/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/1b217784c5e342759ac818eaf00fd110/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/99db1899a8774d198da8674b27940e48/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


Posted: Feb 13, 2020 
SPONSOR: Air Force Installation & Mission Support Center, FA8903 772 ESS PK, JBSA
Lackland, TX. 

COBRATF TRAINING OPERATIONS AND SUPPORT SERVICES (PRESOL) 
SOL: 70FA2020R00000004 
NAICS: 562211. THIS FORTHCOMING COMPETITIVE ACQUISITION WILL BE LIMITED TO
ELIGIBLE SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS ONLY. The Center for Domestic Preparedness (CDP) is
a national training facility located in Anniston, Alabama, that prepares federal, state, local and
tribal emergency response personnel to respond to all hazards, including terrorist attacks
using weapons of mass destruction, by providing advanced, hands-on training. The training
courses provide specific knowledge and expertise for deterrence, prevention, response,
mitigation and recovery to chemical, biological, radiological, nuclear and explosive (CBRNE)
incidents; mass casualty incidents; and incidents involving hazardous materials. This national
training program was developed for state, local, tribal, federal, private sector, and
international responders. The Acquisition Operations Division/Preparedness Section intends to
award a firm-fixed-price / cost-reimbursement hybrid contract to obtain reliable, efficient, and
effective training operations and support services. The COBRATF has unique requirements to
manage a training venue where chemical agents (GB and VX) and biological agents (Ricin A
Chain and Bacillus anthracis delta Sterne) are used in a specialized training environment,
which requires supervision on a 24-hour, 7-day-a-week basis. RELEASE OF THE
SOLICITATION IS ANTICIPATED ON OR ABOUT MARCH 2, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/754f3cb0928247de82cff5461dc198da/view 
Posted: Feb 14, 2020 
SPONSOR: Federal Emergency Management Agency, Washington, DC. 

ALASKA - SYSTEMS O&M AND REMEDIATION (PRESOL) 
SOL: SPE600-18-R-5X22 
NAICS: 562910. THIS FORTHCOMING PROCUREMENT WILL BE A SMALL BUSINESS
SET-ASIDE under NAICS code 562910 size standards. THE DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY
(DLA) ENERGY ANTICIPATES ISSUING AN RFP WITHIN THE NEXT 60 DAYS [from Feb 11,
2020] to perform environmental remediation services at Eielson Air Force Base (AFB), AK and
the former Defense Supply Point (DFSP) Whittier, AK. The requirements for Eielson AFB
include the operation and maintenance (O&M) of a remedial system at Moose Creek and
environmental assessment and remediation services for a pipeline that extends from the Flint
Hills refinery in North Pole to Eielson AFB. The requirements for DFSP Whittier include the
O&M of the remediation system. THE SOLICITATION NUMBER HAS BEEN CHANGED TO
SPE603-20-R-0509. The period of performance is a four-year base period from July 1, 2020 to
June 30, 2024. The Government anticipates awarding two firm-fixed-price contracts, one for
Eielson AFB and one for DFSP Whittier. A pre-proposal conference will be conducted in Alaska
on a date to be determined. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/443bb593895240b1971ff4dcff0047c1/view 
Posted: Feb 13, 2020 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency (DLA) Energy, Fort Belvoir, VA. 

  6 of 6 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for February 10-16, 2020

https://beta.sam.gov/opp/99db1899a8774d198da8674b27940e48/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/754f3cb0928247de82cff5461dc198da/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/443bb593895240b1971ff4dcff0047c1/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

